V(L

AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS
AND
DUPLANTIER, HRAPMANN, HOGAN & MAHER, LLP
FIREFIGHTERS’ PENSION FUND AUDIT AGREEMENT EXTENSION

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this OFA day of March, 2015, by and
between the City of New Orleans, represented by Stacy Head, City Council President (the
“City”), and Duplantier, Hrapmann, Hogan & Maher, LLP, represented by William G. Stamm
(the “Contractor™).

WHEREAS, the City has entered into an agreement dated March 1, 2009, by and between
the Council of the City of New Orleans and Duplantier, Hrapmann, Hogan & Maher, LLP for the
purpose of performing an audit of the Firefighters’ Pension and Relief Fund of the City of New
Orleans (“the Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that agreement, thereafter extended, and to facilitate the continuity
of services thereunder, and as further authorized by Council Motion, M-14-475, the parties, each
having the authority to do so, desire to extend the Agreement through December 31, 2015, to
include an audit for fiscal year 2014, authorizing additional funding thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the City and the Contractor
amend the Agreement as follows:

1) Extension: The Agreement is extended for an additional one (1) year through December
31, 2015.

2) Compensation: The maximum sum payable under this amendment for completion of the
Agreement shall not exceed $54,555. The maximum aggregate compensation payable under the
Agreement is increased by $54,555 to $269,714.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor, through their duly authorized
representatives, execute this Amendment.

CITY OF NE RL y
by CM?&V S/olis

SPACYAIEAD, PRESIDENT-CITY COUNCIL

FORM AND I<EGALITY APPROVED:

By: C _

Printed Name:

DUPLANTIER, HRAP
1615 Poydras Street, Suite 2100
New Orleans, LA 70112

BY: Uitlnin ’f} Y

WILLIAM ZZ}STAMM

HOGAN & MAHER, LLP

Federal Tax ID Number: 72-0567396

Amendment No. 6 to Agreement for Professional Services Page 2 of 2
Council of City of New Orleans and Duplantier, Hrapmann, Hogan and Maher, LLP
Firefighters’ Pension Fund Audit Agreement Extension



